
2020 Laser Series 
High Point Ranking Sail Number Skipper Final Points 

1 175881 James Jacob 79.66 
2 152940 Rob Whittemore 78.06 
3 159785 Jon Deutsch 74.21 
4 211515 Mike Toms 61.50 
5 204415 Britt Drake 54.76 
6 200144 Alain Vincey 46.67 
7 702 Frank Patch 35.83 
8 157552 Frank Murphy 12.99 
9 150077 Ronald Jenkins 8.00 

 

19 races, 33 total sailors 

 

2020 Laser Radial Series 
High Point Ranking Sail Number Skipper Final Points 

1 216725 Andrew Ciszewski 95.18 
2 208758 Reed McAllister 83.50 
3 166915 Henry Ciszewski 61.45 
4 191980 Joshua Alamay 19.28 

 

14 races, 18 total sailors 



Sail Skipper 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Total Raw Score Partcipation %

175881 James Jacob 10 4 9 11 11 13 9 16 15 8 9 9 9 8 115 79.66 73.68
152940 Rob Whittemore 13 11 13 13 13 13 14 13 7 11 121 78.06 52.63
159785 Jon Deutsch 9 12 10 10 14 13 12 9 7 14 11 14 12 13 7 0 1 7 9 167 74.21 100.00
211515 Mike Toms 3 8 10 11 14 0 12 8 10 8 9 7 8 8 7 100 61.50 78.95
204415 Britt Drake 6 9 7 4 11 12 11 7 10 8 6 6 6 6 6 8 7 2 3 123 54.76 100.00
200144 Alain Vincey 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 6 6 39 46.67 52.63

702 Frank Patch 6 4 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 31 35.83 52.63
157552 Frank Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 6 5 5 7 12.99 73.68
150077 Ronald Jenkins 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 1 2 2 1 1 12 8.00 78.95
189793 Avery Fanning 13 13 13 13 52 100.00 21.05
214620 David Waiting 15 16 16 15 16 78 97.50 26.32
199916 David Hartman 12 14 15 15 12 68 90.67 26.32

20589 Evan Hoffman 16 15 15 11 14 71 88.75 26.32
200622 Luke Hayes 12 11 11 5 15 15 14 14 15 112 88.19 47.37
194620 Alex Jacob 11 5 12 12 40 76.92 21.05
169587 David E Hannah 10 9 8 12 11 50 66.67 26.32
215737 Scott Williamson 12 10 11 13 7 53 66.25 26.32
206135 Natalie Burls 10 7 10 14 9 50 62.50 26.32
195478 Mike Moore 7 9 12 9 10 47 58.75 26.32
130448 John Kren 7 10 9 10 8 44 58.67 26.32
204771 Tripp Ivey 7 8 5 9 29 55.77 21.05
199159 Graeme Alderman 8 7 8 6 29 55.77 21.05
213965 Michael Colbert 9 8 7 8 12 44 55.00 26.32
158670 Ron Thompson 5 10 6 7 28 53.85 21.05
206051 Chad Patton 8 7 7 8 9 39 52.00 26.32
183823 David Hannah 9 6 2 4 5 26 34.67 26.32
196161 Lewis Toms 2 4 3 3 2 6 31.11 26.32
147510 James Schuster 6 4 4 4 4 22 27.50 26.32
210508 Chris Kennedy 0 5 5 5 5 20 25.00 26.32
178610 David Tabor 4 6 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 22 16.67 47.37
184603 Bradshaw Squires 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2.36 47.37

88 Eric Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 26.32
209333 Charlie Brewer 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 21.05



Sail Skipper 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Total Raw Score Partcipation %

216725 Andrew Ciszewski 12 12 12 12 7 7 4 6 7 79 95.18 64.29
208758 Reed McAllister 10 9 7 8 5 4 7 7 6 4 4 4 4 4 83 83.50 100.00
166915 Henry Ciszewski 3 6 11 8 3 6 5 5 4 51 61.45 64.29
191980 Joshua Alamay 4 3 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 16 19.28 64.29
181272 Noah Wensell 2 2 1 1 3 9 45.00 35.71
177113 Patrick Dolan 4 5 6 4 5 24 68.57 35.71
197111 William Sutten 1 1 2 2 1 7 35.00 35.71
195470 Mason Chapman 6 3 0 3 3 15 42.86 35.71
207156 Walker Angus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 35.71
186519 Christine Potts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 35.71
175027 Nathan Smith 11 11 9 9 40 83.33 28.57
177329 Gannon Troutman 9 10 10 10 39 81.25 28.57
215478 Joshua Bendura 8 8 5 11 32 66.67 28.57
199916 Maggie Campbell 6 7 6 4 23 47.92 28.57
197129 Logan Hayes 5 5 4 7 21 43.75 28.57
188841 Baylor Goldthwaite 7 4 8 2 21 43.75 28.57
203751 Frank Patch Jr 2 2 2 3 9 18.75 28.57
151945 Harrison Thompson 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 28.57


